A Report on

ENGINEER’S DAY CELEBRATION

15™ SEPTEMBER 2020

ENGINEER’S DAY CELEBRATION - 15t Sept 2020

4]
UKA TARSADIA

L ; Introduction & Importance of
SolidWorks in Engineering Era

Online Streaming via Google Meet Code: aue-xida-zpi @10am

www,utu.ac.in

Mr. Mitul Patel Mr. Sachin Gupta & Mr. Hiren Shah

Organised by
Automobile Engineering Department, CGPIT, UTU 5 D Jan

\b In Association with i & o

SOPAN Institute of Engineering and Design, Surat

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/xr2ByUNKe66XDWmi6

Type of The Event: WEBINAR

Title of the event: | Introduction & Importance of SolidWorks in Engineering Era
Date of the event: | 15t September 2020
Timing: | 10 am to 12 noon
Online streaming via: | Google Meet Code : aue-xida-zpi
Speaker: | Mr. Mitul Patel (from SOPAN group)
Organised by: | Automobile Engineering Department in Association with
SOPAN Institute of Engineering & Design, Surat
Event coordinators: | Mr Hiren Shah & Mr Sachin Gupta (from CGPIT, UTU)
Number of attendees: | 112
Targeted audience: | Diploma & UG Automobile & Mechanical Engineering
students of CGPIT
Glimpse of the event: | Appendix | (Page No. 03)
List of participants: | Appendix Il (Page No. 06)
Feedback form analysis: | Appendix Il (Page No. 10)
Sample certificate: | Appendix IV (Page No. 12)




About Engineer’s Day:

Sir Mokshagundam Visvesvaraya KCIE FASc, more commonly known as Sir MV (15 September
1860 — 14 April 1962), was an Indian civil engineer and statesman and the 19™ Diwan of
Mysore, serving from 1912 to 1919. He received India's highest honour, the Bharat Ratna, in
1955. He was knighted as a Knight Commander of the British Indian Empire (KCIE) by King
George V for his contributions to the public good. His birthday, 15 September, is celebrated
as Engineers' Day in India, Sri Lanka and Tanzania in his memory. He was the Chief Engineer
of Krishna Raja Sagara dam in the north-west suburb of Mysuru city, and also served as one

of the Chief Engineers of the flood protection system for the city of Hyderabad.

Speaker’s Profile:

— Name: Mr. Mitul Patel

— Qualification: M.Tech - Mechanical (Production)

— Designation: Sr. Application Engineer

— Firm: SOPAN institute of engineering and design, Surat

— Expertise: Proficient in manufacturing field with specialise in CAD software like
AutoCAD, SolidWorks and also expertise in designing press die and Mold die.

— Experience: 8 years

Topic’s covered:

¢ Introduction to SolidWorks
e Part Modeling

e Assembly Modeling

e Drawing Detailing

e Weldments Overview

e Surface Modeling Overview
e Mold Design Overview

e Sheet Metal Modeling Overview
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Sr

No
1

2
3
4

Faculty Members = 07
Diploma Students = 24
B Tech Students = 81

APPENDIX Il

List of Participants

Total No of Participants: 112

Full Name
Keyur Surati
Jayeshkumar R. Parekh
Vikesh Patel
Ankit Jatinbhai Desai
Hiren Shah
Sachin Gupta
Darshan Kapadia
Darshan gandhi

Velachhawala Uchit
Sanjaykumar

Ajay s thakor

Urvish Bhaliya

Akshay Panchal

Janvi K Mangukiya

Vivek Mukesh Vaghela
Smit s. Dabhoya

Anand Somarajan Panicker
dhir desai

HITESH LEKHRAJ KHATRI
Rutvikkumar S Solanki
Gudea Joseph prakash
Tiger Bhanupratap Rai
Neeraj N S Nair

Avsar alkesh shah

Nishith vimalkumar gandhi
Cherag Nilesh Mistry

Neel Ghelani

Branch / Department
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Designation
Faculty Member
Faculty Member
Faculty Member
Faculty Member
Faculty Member
Faculty Member
Faculty Member
Diploma Student
Diploma Student

Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student

Enroliment No.

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
201702100210013

201802100210006
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201802100210037
201802100210038
201802100210039
201802100210041
201802100210045
201902100210005
201902100210011
201902100210015
201902100210016
201902100210018
201902100210019
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27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36
37

38

39
40
41

42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59

Ammar Zakir Lightwala
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Rudra Bharat Bhatt
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Rahul Mukeshbhai Intwala
Karan Sukhwani
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Jainam Shah
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Automobile Engineering
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Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
Diploma Student
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B Tech Student

B Tech Student
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60

61
62
63
64
65
66

67
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69
70
71
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74
75
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83
84
85
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91
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93
94
95
96

97 Ashish Hareshbhai Boghara

98
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101
102
103
104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112

SHAIKH WASIM SAMIM
Viral Rakesh Todi
Rajani Yash Dilipbhai

Prashant Patel

Viren Jayeshbhai Patel
Rohit Prakash

Manik Bikram Arjun

Donga darshan hareshbhai
Shreeji A. Bodra

Kunal Jariwala

Jaykishan jigneshbhai
sutariya

Meet Arvindbhai Godhani
Dhruvil Tannarana

Malik Smit H.

Shaikh saalim

Prashant Ashok Deore
Jay Atulbhai Mehta

GAJJAR PARTH
GUNVANTRAY

Patel Aniket Rameshbhai

Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
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Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering
Automobile Engineering

Automobile Engineering

Automobile Engineering

B Tech Student
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201903103520115
201903103520116
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202003103520004
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APPENDIX Il

Feedback form Analysis

How helpful was webinar for you?

@ Extremely helpful

@ Very helpful

@ Somewhat helpful

@ Not so helpful
| @ Not at all helpful

How likely is it that you would recommend the even to a friend or colleague?
1 = Not at all likely
5 = Extremely likely

60
55 (50.5%)
40 42 (38.5%)
20
0,
3(2.8%) 0 (0%)
0 I
1 2

Please make indicative your satisfaction for the speaker of the webinar.

@ Very satisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Somewhat satisfied

@ Not satisfied
A

48.6%
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Overall, How would you rate the webinar?

@ Excellent
@® Very good
© Good

® Fair

@ Poor

Are you like to participate in our future events?

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

Do you have any suggestions for future webinar topics? Please mention the topic name.
e Engine design
e Connection between solid works and 3-D printer
e How can we improve our old automobile technology for not using electric surface?
e Automobile body
e MATLAB
e Autodesk alias
e Solidworks in detail
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